G.N. 6340 Lands Department

It is hereby notified that sealed tenders in triplicate are invited for the following:—

Tender Reference Subject Closing Date and Time

LND022017 Supply, Delivery, Installation and Maintenance of High Output Copying System to the Lands Department 12.10.2017 (12.00 noon)

Tenders must be clearly marked with the tender reference and the subject of the tender on the outside of the envelopes (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee, Government Logistics Department and placed in the Government Logistics Department Tender Box situated at the Ground Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12.00 noon (Hong Kong time) on the closing date of the tender as stated above. Late tenders will not be accepted.

The tender documents are obtainable from:—

- (a) Lands Department Supplies Section, Room 2130, 21st Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong (Tel.: 2231 3150, Fax: 2523 5189);
- (b) The Central and Western Home Affairs Enquiry Centre, Ground Floor, Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong (Tel.: 2189 2819); and
- (c) The Yau Tsim Mong Home Affairs Enquiry Centre, Ground Floor, Mong Kok Government Offices, 30 Luen Wan Street, Kowloon (Tel.: 2399 2111).

Forms of tenders and further particulars are obtainable from Lands Department Supplies Section, Room 2130, 21st Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong (Tel.: 2231 3150, Fax: 2523 5189).

Open tendering is adopted. All interested suppliers are invited to tender. This tender is covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organization.

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.

Details of the award of this contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the Internet.

25 August 2017

MOYUNG Hon, Tony Director of Lands (Acting)